KMS SPORTGROUP INC

Tel:: 604-298-5059 Fax: 604-298-8099 E-Mail: sales@kansport.com Web : www.kansport.com

Press Release

Contact: Larry Nerada	FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Phone: (604) 298-5059	9 AM PST, April 18,2007

Wizard's/ KMS Sportgroup Inc. Shine Master

Sets The Standard For Body Shop Detailing

Make It Shine!

WIZARDS[®] / KMS Sportgroup Inc.'s Shine Master[™] polish and breathable sealant is recommended as a wax replacement, swirl mark remover and finishing glaze for use by hand or machine.

Shine Master[™] contains a special polymer blend that creates an impressive show-quality gloss finish on all types of paint including, single stage urethanes, clear coats, acrylic enamels and lacquers.

Shine Master[™] is the choice of auto finishing professionals as it dries quickly, buffs off easily and leaves no greasy film or powder residue. This product is not water soluble so it won't wash away like most hand glazes.

Shine Master[™] provides excellent surface protection without slowing the paint curing process.

Call 1-866-344-5059 for a free sample of Shine Master[™] or visit our website at www.kansport.com for more details on the complete Wizards Product Line. Displays, and Retail Programs are available now.

When only the best will do!

For further information, please contact

KMS Sportgroup Inc.

Tel: 604-298-5059 Fax: 604-298-8099 sales@kansport.com www.kansport.com

Toll Free : 1-866-344-5059